

February 7, 2019

## CONFIDENTIAL!!!

Mr. Gary L. Moore **Public Works Engineering** Att: Ramzy Sawaya Los Angeles, CA 90014

Dear Mr. Moore:

The Walk of Fame Committee of the Hollywood Chamber of Commerce has approved the below listed name for insertion into the Hollywood Walk of Fame:

RITA WILSON (Category -MOTION PICTURES) Requested star location to be 7024 Hollywood Blvd., south side of the street adjacent to the Hollywood Roosevelt Hotel property. The star for RITA WILSON will be placed in the second row next to the usual row closest to the building next to two blank squares in the second row. One on the west and one on the east. Stars in the second row do not have numbers. The star will also be located next to a star located in the original row and previously dedicated to PLACIDO DOMINGO which is numbered (31L) to the West and PATTIE LABELLE which is numbered (31l) to the East. According to sheet #20 plan 13788, RITA WILSON'S star has no designated number. THE STAR WILL POINT TO THE EAST. Thank you for your cooperation in this request. I look forward to a response from your office soon.

The following materials are enclosed: RITA WILSON'S bio and the Board of Director's Minutes.

Sincerely, And Mestinez

Ana Martinez

Vice President, Media Relations, producer Walk of Fame

cc: Mayor Eric Garcetti

Sally Castro

Officer Shannon Geaney

Carmine Goglia

Insp. Eugene Andrews John McQuay

Top End Con. Capt. Cory Palka Sooki Raphael

Councilman O'Farrell